Linda Ryan

2001

2014

C.V.

Select Honors and Awards

$10,000 Robert Butler Award
Robert Butler Gallery
Danville, CA

Private Reserve Artist
Wente Estates Vineyards
Livermore, CA 94550

Select Solo Exhibitions

2019
2018
2015
2014
2013
2012
2007
2004
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001

Surfacing

Whale Festival Exhibition
Flow2.0

Flow

From There to Here

Recently

New Abstract Figurative Works
Visual Harvest

Explorations

Figurative Works

Dance

Join the Dance

New Bay Area Abstract Figurative
Why Can’t We Be Friends
Abstracted

Select Group Exhibitions

2019
2018
2018
2017
2016
2016
2015
2015
2013
2013
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2003
2001
2001

City Arts Award Exhibition
Artist in Residence Exhibition
Marine Life

Fresh Works

California Dreaming

On the River

Grand Opening

ArtSanDiego Contemporary
Gallery Artists

The Figure

Floral and the Feminine Figure
What Lies Revisited

East Bay Area Figurative

Truth & Lies

Hot Women Artists of the Bay Area
Figure in Motion

Visual Poetry

Figure, Dancers & Jazz Musicians
Masks & Mardi Gras

100 Nudes

The Big Goodbye

Form & Figure

What Lies Over Under Beneath & Thru

Save the Green Corner

2014  Arts Leadership Award,
Alameda County Arts Commission
Oakland, CA

2017-18 Artist in Residence
Mendocino Art Center
Mendocino, CA

The Gallery at Glendeven Inn, Mendocino, CA
Mendocino Art Center, Mendocino, CA
Parallax Art Fair, London, England

Wente Vineyards Estates, Livermore, CA
Arata Fine Arts North Beach, San Francisco, CA
Cuda Ridge Winery Gallery Livermore, CA
art!space gallery, Livermore, CA

Wente Vineyard Estates, Livermore, CA

Art of Presentation, Pleasanton, CA

Art of Presentation, Pleasanton, CA

Robert Butler Gallery Danville, CA

Robert Butler Gallery, Danville, CA

Wente Vineyards Estates, Livermore, CA
Audible Editions, Auburn, CA

Danville Art Gallery/Robert Butler Gallery

Livermore City Hall, Livermore, CA
Mendocino Art Center, Mendocino, CA
Mendocino Art Center Gallery, Mendocino, CA
The Harrington Gallery, Pleasanton

4™ Street Art Gallery, Berkeley, CA

Riverfront Art Gallery, Petaluma, CA

Art Nation Wynwood, Miami, FL

San Diego, CA

Arata Fine Art North Beach, San Francisco, CA
Figurehead Art Gallery, Livermore, CA

Studio 7 Art Gallery, Pleasanton, CA

RFA Gallery, Livermore, CA

RFA Gallery, Livermore, CA

Tri-Valley Artists Guild Pop-Up, Livermore, CA
Worthington Gallery West, Pleasanton, CA
Garre Estates, Livermore, CA

Bucci’s, Emeryville, CA

Tenuta Vineyards, Livermore, CA

Art of Presentation, Pleasanton, CA

Art of Presentation, Pleasanton, CA

ArtWorks Studios Exhibition Space, Livermore, CA
Art of Presentation, Pleasanton, CA

ArtWorks Studios, Livermore, CA

The Thompson Gallery, Livermore, CA



Select Commissions

Livermore, CA Mayor & Mrs. Marchand

Len and Francoise Boussett-Alexander, Paris,
France, Santa Fe, New Mexico

Livermore Councilwoman Lorraine Dietrich
Doug & Debbie Weiland, Milpitas, CA

Lisa Weyland, Piedmont , CA

Lee & Maureen McLemore, San Ramon, CA
Bradley Gersich, Esq., Pleasanton, CA

Valley Community Bank, Livermore, CA

Debra & Mark Hudson, Livermore, CA; and
Livermore Wineries including Wente Vineyards,
Page Mill Winery, Murrietta's Well Winery,
Tenuta Vineyards, Big White House, and

Wood Family Vineyards, Don Meeker and Diana
Carey, Tacoma, WA

Gallery Representation

Present:

Christopher Hill Gallery, St. Helena, CA
Kelsey-Michaels, Laguna Beach, CA
Gallery at Glendeven, Mendocino, CA
2012-14 Figurehead Art Gallery, Livermore
2011-13 Arata Fine Art, San Francisco
2002-06 Art of Presentation, Pleasanton
2001-04 Robert Butler Gallery, Danville
2001-02 Studio? Fine Art, Pleasanton

Select Collections

Cindy Douglas, Stonehaven, Scotland, UK

John and Janet Williams, Connecticut

Dennis Hare, Mentone, CA

Debbie Chadwick, Kent, England, UK

Grant Anderson, Phoenix, AZ

David Collins, Athens, GA

Kim Bonawitz Turner, Sacramento, CA

Nancy Puder, Mendocino, CA

Linda Cloonan, Mendocino, CA

Robert Butler, Danville, CA

Select Livermore Collectors:

Robert Gundry, Marketing Director, Wente
Vineyards; Nancy Tenuta, Tenuta Vineyards;
Marjorie McMahan; TJ Tyler; Holly and Richard
Sears, Livermore, CA; Ken & Alexandra Williams;
LunaFish Members Chris & Jeff Fish; Bill Ziegler

Using Pouring medium that separates
out transparent pigments and the mica
in metallic acrylics creates luminosity
and a sense of flowing gems and
precious metals ...

-Linda Ryan

Linda Ryan C.V. www.lindaryanfineart.com



